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December 17, 2009 
 

 
 

TO: Donna Hooper, Town Clerk, Town of Lexington 
 
FROM: Paul B. Ash, Superintendent of Schools 
 
RE: Lexington School Committee Meetings 

 
 

Please be advised that the Lexington Public School Committee will meet on the dates, at the 
times, and in the locations noted below: 

 
Date Time Location 
   
The following meeting is a Public Hearing on the FY11 Recommended Budget. 
Tuesday, January 19, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
The following meeting is a Public Hearing on the FY11 Recommended Budget. 
Saturday, January 23, 2010 4:30 p.m. Clarke Middle School Auditorium 
  17 Stedman Road 
 
Tuesday, February 2, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, February 9, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, February 23, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
 
 



Lexington School Committee Meetings -2- December 17, 2009 
 
 

Tuesday, March 2, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Monday, March 22, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Wednesday, March 24, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Wednesday, March 31, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Monday, April 5, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Wednesday, April 7, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Monday, April 12, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Wednesday, April 14, 2010 6:30 p.m. Cary Hall, Estabrook Room 
  1605 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, April 27, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, May 11, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, May 25, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 
 
Tuesday, June 8, 2010 7:30 p.m. Lexington Town Office Building 
  Selectmen’s Meeting Room 
  1625 Massachusetts Avenue 

 
Many thanks for publicly posting these meetings. 

 
          


